
================================= 

Evergreen Afghan Hound Club, Inc. 
================================= 

Sweepstakes - Event #2015170706 

9:30 AM FRIDAY, JULY 31, 2015 Ring  5 
Judge: Mrs. Shelley Hanson Pires 9 Entries 

  

SWEEPSTAKES CLASSES 
 
AFGHAN HOUNDS, Dogs, 12 months and under 15 months 

 
_3__ (5) KALANI ECLIPSE OF THE SON, HP47594801. 06/28/2014. Breeder: (owner). By 
DC Perfection Elmo's Solar Eclipse CD RN SC THDD - Kalani Lehua Pua Kea. Owner: Ellie 

Stonequist / Barbara K Benson. Conf 12-18 Months Dogs (5)  
 
_2__ (19) CH PHOHPHECY'S GEORGIO ARMANI AT SHINING MTN, HP47670506. 

07/17/2014. Breeder: Nancy J Shandre. By GCH Phohphecy-N-Zoso's Gucci-Poochie-Rado - 
Good Morning Sunshine Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Denise Kelly / Nancy J Shandre. 
Conf Best of Breed (19)  

 
__1_ (21) CH PROHPHECY'S TOMMY BAHAMA N SHINING MTN, HP47670501. 
06/17/2014. Breeder: Nancy J Shandre. By GCH Prohphecy-N-Zoso's Gucci-Poochie-Rado - 

Good Morning Sunshine Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Nancy J Shandre / Denise Kelly. 
Conf Best of Breed  (21)  
 

_4__ (12) RAFFICA'S BROUGHT MY POSSE, HP48304408. 06/17/2014. Breeder: Garret 
Games. By CH Raffica's Have It My Way - CH Raffica's Valymir Sweet Liberty. Owner: Gar-
ret James / Christine Hicks. Conf 12-18 Months Dog (12)  

 
AFGHAN HOUNDS, Dogs, 15 months and under 18 months 
   

_1__ (7) ZOSO'S STERLING SILVER, HP46949101. 02/05/2014. Breeder: Jerre Ford. By 
CH Kasban's Silver Echo of Shirkhan - Zoso's Straus Waltz Dream. Owner: Denise Kelly / 
Nancy Shandre & Jerre Ford. Conf 12-18 Months Dogs (7)  

 
AFGHAN HOUNDS, Bitches, 12 months and under 15 months 
  

_1__ (6) PROHPHECY'S FLORADORA OF SHINING MOUNTAIN, HP49115103. 
06/17/2014. Breeder: Nancy Shandre & Brian Wood. By GCH Prohphecy-N-Zoso's Gucci-
Poochie-Rado - Forever Amber Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Nancy J Shandre / Brian 

Wood & Denise Kelly. Conf 12-18 Months Bitches (6)  
  
_4__ (10) RAFFICA'S ON TOP OF THE WORLD, HP48304405. 06/17/2014. Breeder: Garret 

Games & Christine Hicks. By CH Raffica's Have It My Way - CH Raffica's Valymir Sweet 
Liberty. Owner: Gaynor Teh. Agent: Garret Games. Conf 12-18 Months Bitches (10)  
  

  
_3__ (14) CH PROHPHECY'S MAGIC CARPET RIDE OF SHINING MOUNTAIN, 
HP49115101. 06/17/2014. Breeder: Nancy Shandre & Brian Wood. By GCH Prohphecy-N-

Zoso's Gucci-Poochie-Rado - Forever Amber Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Nancy J Shan-
dre / Brian Wood & Denise Kelly. Conf Best of Breed  (14)  
  
_2__ (16) AZARI RUZKA TWILIGHT ECLIPSE, HP47411501. 06/05/2014. Breeder: Karen 

Irazabal & Darla Hichborn. By GCH Ruzka Azari First Man Of Victory - CH Azari's Foolin' With 
Fire. Owner: Karen Irazabal. Conf Bred By Exhibitor Bitches (16)  
 

Best in  Sweepstakes__21___ 

 
Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes__6___ 



 

Breed Conformation Classes - Event #2015170706 
9:50 AM FRIDAY, JULY 31, 2015 Ring  5 
Judge: Mr. Jay T. Hafford 29 Entries 

   
REGULAR CLASSES 

 

AFGHAN HOUNDS, Dogs, 12 months and under 18 months 
  
1___ 5 KALANI ECLIPSE OF THE SON, HP47594801. 06/28/2014. Breeder: (owner). By 

DC Perfection Elmo's Solar Eclipse CD RN SC THDD - Kalani Lehua Pua Kea. Owner: Ellie 
Stonequist / Barbara K Benson.   
 

_2__ 7 ZOSO'S STERLING SILVER, HP46949101. 02/05/2014. Breeder: Jerre Ford. By 
CH Kasban's Silver Echo of Shirkhan - Zoso's Straus Waltz Dream. Owner: Denise Kelly / 
Nancy Shandre & Jerre Ford.   

 
_3__ 12 RAFFICA'S BROUGHT MY POSSE, HP48304408. 06/17/2014. Breeder: Garret 
Games. By CH Raffica's Have It My Way - CH Raffica's Valymir Sweet Liberty. Owner: Gar-

ret James / Christine Hicks. 
   
AFGHAN HOUNDS, Open Dogs 

 
AB___ 9 ADORAH'S COULD'VE BEEN YOU, HP46791401. 12/30/2013. Breeder: 
Linda Nothelfer. By CH Adorah's Texas Marshal - CH Sirae Sura Whispering Wind. Owner: 

Colleen McDowell / Linda Nothelfer.   
 
***************** DOG POINT SCHEDULE ***************** 
AKC Division 8 Point Schedule Effective May 13, 2015 for Afghan Hounds 

1 Point: 2 Dogs  /  2 Points: 5 Dogs  /  3 Points: 7 Dogs  /  4 Points: 10 Dogs  /  5 Points: 14 Dogs 

 
Winners Dog__5___   Reserve___7__   Points_______   Dogs_____ 

 
 
AFGHAN HOUNDS, Bitches, 12 months and under 18 months 

  
1 BOW___ 6 PROHPHECY'S FLORADORA OF SHINING MOUNTAIN, HP49115103. 
06/17/2014. Breeder: Nancy Shandre & Brian Wood. By GCH Prohphecy-N-Zoso's Gucci-

Poochie-Rado - Forever Amber Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Nancy J Shandre / Brian 
Wood & Denise Kelly.   
 

_2__ 8 PROHPHECY'S DANCING COLORS BY GUCCI AT SHINING MTN, HP47670504. 
06/17/2014. Breeder: Nancy J Shandre. By GCH Prohphecy-N-Zoso's Gucci-Poochie-Rado - 
Good Morning Sunshine Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Nancy J Shandre / Brian Wood & 

Denise Kelly.   
  
_3__ 10 RAFFICA'S ON TOP OF THE WORLD, HP48304405. 06/17/2014. Breeder: Garret 

Games & Christine Hicks. By CH Raffica's Have It My Way - CH Raffica's Valymir Sweet 
Liberty. Owner: Gaynor Teh. Agent: Garret Games.   
  

AFGHAN HOUNDS, Bred By Exhibitor Bitches 
  
1 BBE___ 16 AZARI RUZKA TWILIGHT ECLIPSE, HP47411501. 06/05/2014. 

Breeder: Karen Irazabal & Darla Hichborn. By GCH Ruzka Azari First Man Of Victory - CH 
Azari's Foolin' With Fire. Owner: Karen Irazabal.   
  

_2__ 18 MYKHAN'S KRIME SPREE, HP38715701. 05/19/2010. Breeder: (owner). By CH 
Kaimar's Nothin But The Truth - CH MyKhan's Kolour Konfetti. Owner: Connie Brunell / 
Scott Brunell.   



AFGHAN HOUNDS, Open Bitches 

  
1___ 20 POLO'S THE GEISHA DOLL, HP44188203. 05/07/2012. Breeder: Lorianne 
Amadeo. By GCH Polo's Air Force One - CH Calling Polo's A Touch Of Freedom. Owner: 

Joshua Kassner / Derek Eastham & Lorianne Amadeo.   
  
_2__ 22 GOLD PHOENIX SUITE MADAME BLU AT GWICH'IN, HP44476702. 11/16/2012. 

Breeder: Joshua Agin & Tracy Farmer. By Amon Rih Khemosabi - Gwich'in'rosslyntriskelion-
compassrozeofgoldphoenix. Owner: Tracy Farmer.   
 
**************** BITCH POINT SCHEDULE **************** 
AKC Division 8 Point Schedule Effective May 13, 2015 for Afghan Hounds 
1 Point: 2 Bitches  /  2 Points: 4 Bitches  /  3 Points: 6 Bitches  /  4 Points: 10 Bitches  /  5 Points: 11 Bitches 

 

Winners Bitch__6___   Reserve___20__   Points_______   Bitches_____ 

 
 

NON-REGULAR CLASSES 
 
AFGHAN HOUNDS, Veteran Dogs 7 Years & Under 10 Years 

  
_1__ 11 CH STORMHILL'S LOOK-N-GOOD IN RED CD RA, HP19950901. 12/07/2005. 
Breeder: Mary Offerman, Terri Vanderzee & Stormhill Knl.. By Mr. Sandman's Tell A Zcoop - 

CH Mahrani Spit-N-Image Of Stormhill JC. Owner: Sandra Frei / Terri Vanderzee & Mary 
Offerman.   
 

Best Veteran Dog__11___ 
 
 

 
BEST OF BREED COMPETITION 

 

AFGHAN HOUNDS - Best of Breed Competition 
 
Transfers to Best of Breed _____  _____  _____  _____  

  
BOB___ 13 GCH RAFFICA'S JAILHOUSE ROCK, HP43960704. 06/06/2012. Dog. 
Breeder: G & S Games & J Kim. By CH Raffica's Have It My Way - CH Raffica's Takes My 

Breath Away. Owner: Leslee Greer / Gary Games.   
  
_SD__ 15 CH STORMHILL'S WISH UPON A STAR, HP45413701. 03/23/2013. Dog. 

Breeder: Sandra Frei & Garret Games & Terri Vanderzee & Mary Offerman. By Tahkira Stra-
lian Idol - GCH Stormhill's Sweet Dreams Of Raffica. Owner: Sandra Frei / Terri Vanderzee 
& Patricia Silverman & Dick Hafner.   

  
___ 17 CH STORMHILL'S WISH I COULD FLY, HP45413705. 03/23/2013. Dog. Breeder: 
Sandra Frei & Garret Games & Terri Vanderzee & Mary Offerman. By Tahkira Stralian Idol - 
GCH Stormhill's Sweet Dreams Of Raffica. Owner: Diane Anderson / Sandra Frei & Terri 

Vanderzee.   
  
___ 19 CH PHOHPHECY'S GEORGIO ARMANI AT SHINING MTN, HP47670506. 

07/17/2014. Dog. Breeder: Nancy J Shandre. By GCH Phohphecy-N-Zoso's Gucci-Poochie-
Rado - Good Morning Sunshine Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Denise Kelly / Nancy J Shan-
dre.   

  
___ 21 CH PROHPHECY'S TOMMY BAHAMA N SHINING MTN, HP47670501. 
06/17/2014. Dog. Breeder: Nancy J Shandre. By GCH Prohphecy-N-Zoso's Gucci-Poochie-

Rado - Good Morning Sunshine Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Nancy J Shandre / Denise 
Kelly.   



_AOM__ 23 GCH PROHPHECY-N-ZOSOS-GUCCI-POOCHI-RADO, HP41378902. 

04/13/2011. Dog. Breeder: Jerre Ford. By GCH Genesis Silverado - Zoso's Cloud Traveler. 
Owner: Nancy Shandre. Stud Dogs (23)  
  

___ 25 GCH DC PERFECTION CHERIA ELECTRIC ICE SC, HP28158205. 07/23/2007. 
Dog. Breeder: E Stonequest, D Petersen, J Wood Jr, J Elliott & D Craven. By CH Cheri-A-
Elmo Iceman Perfection CD - CH Perfections Parisian Holiday JC THD. Owner: Retha Diaz / 

John Wood Jr.   
  
_AB__ 27 CH KAIMAR'S THE TRUTH WILL SET YOU FREE, HP40242601. 

04/16/2011. Dog. Breeder: (owner). By CH Kaimar's Nothin But The Truth - GCH Kaimar 
Playin For Keeps. Owner: Kathryn Carr.   
  

___ 14 CH PROHPHECY'S MAGIC CARPET RIDE OF SHINING MOUNTAIN, 
HP49115101. 06/17/2014. Bitch. Breeder: Nancy Shandre & Brian Wood. By GCH Prohphecy
-N-Zoso's Gucci-Poochie-Rado - Forever Amber Of Shining Mountain. Owner: Nancy J 

Shandre / Brian Wood & Denise Kelly.   
 
___ 28 GCH CAVU WILD TIME, HP40385102. 03/19/2011. Bitch. Breeder: Jeanine Ren-

don & Betsy Hufnagel & Gail Kramer. By CH Cavu's Sonic Air Of Karamoor - GCH Cavu Wild 
N Naughty Nites. Owner: Gail Kramer / Jeanine Rendon & Betsy Hufnagel & Miriam 
Gold.   

  
___ 30 GCH KALANI KAIKAMAHINE ME KALEO, HP42253904. 01/20/2012. Bitch. 
Breeder: (owner). By GCH Lafara's King of Hearts O Kalani JC - DC Kalani Razzle Dazzle 

SC. Owner: Richard Brown / Barbara Benson.   
  
AB___ 32 CH XANDALI JOIE DE VIVRE OF LAFARA, HP40996305. 05/26/2011. Bitch. 

Breeder: Floyd Gale Jr & Anthony A Saia & Lex Robertson. By CH Lafara's Dream Lover - 
GCH CH Beachbrook's Diamonds N Ash JC. Owner: Barbara Benson / Maria Falken-
heimer.   

  
___ 34 CH CORPSE BRIDE OF ENIGMA DREAMS AT RAFFICA, HP47340601. 
10/27/2013. Bitch. Breeder: Sunniva Hrund Snorradottir. By Enigma Dreams Flight Of T'Phoe-

nix - Famous Fox. Owner: Coby Whitehead.   
  
_AB__ 36 CH SHENANDOAH KISMA CIRCLE OF LIFE, HP42525102. 10/05/2011. 

Bitch. Breeder: D. Willeford. By CH Sura's Hollywood Nights JC - CH Regime Dream By Pi-
casso. Owner: John Fahey / Robert Dunn & Denise Willeford.   
  

SB___ 38 CH RAFFICA'S EARTH ANGEL, HP43960702. 06/06/2012. Bitch. Breeder: 
Garret Games, Sue Games & John Kim. By CH Raffica's Have It My Way - CH Raffica's 
Takes My Breath Away. Owner: Wang Jiandong. Agent: Garret Games.   

  
_AB__ 40 GCH RAFFICAS JAMOCHA OF TRU'GAIT, HP41154803. 06/03/2011. Bitch. 
Breeder: Carolyn Swadley & Garret Games & Sue Games. By CH Rafficas Valymir Sweet 

Revenge - CH Rafficas More Than Pretty. Owner: Lauren Wilson / Garret Games & Sue 
Games.   
 
Best of Breed__13___     Best of Winners_6____ 

 
Best of Opposite Sex to Best of Breed__30___ 

 

Select Dog_15____          Select Bitch_38____ 

 
Award of Merit__23___   ___11__ 

 
Best Bred By Exhibitor__16___ 

  



NON-REGULAR CLASSES INVOLVING SINGLE DOG ENTRIES 

       
 
AFGHAN HOUNDS - Stud Dogs 

  
_1__ (23) GCH PROHPHECY-N-ZOSOS-GUCCI-POOCHI-RADO, HP41378902. 04/13/2011. 
Breeder: Jerre Ford. By GCH Genesis Silverado - Zoso's Cloud Traveler. Owner: Nancy 

Shandre. Conf Best of Breed (23)  
 
  

 
 
Best Stud Dog_23____ 

 
 
 

 
        


